
B—7 [Pt. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOE THE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued

114

VOTE—JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued
1947-48.

1946-47.
Subdivision No. I—Justice—continued Voted. Expended.

Registrar-General's Office—continued

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Births, deaths, and marriages, registration of—
Non-permanent officers
Post Office, for services of Postmasters and

other Government Departments
Compassionate grants to widows of deceased

officers
Maintenance and repairs
Office expenses
Office fittings, furniture, and requisites
Overtime and meal allowances
Payment of monetary equivalent of leave

due to deceased officers
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery
Refund of registration and license fees
Rents
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies

£

800

2,500

10
20

250
50

400

10
1,500
2,500

40
2,700

20
20

5

£

800

2,700

10
20

300
100
400

10
1,400
2,000

35
3,000

20
20

5

£

. 824

2,107.

IS
214

42
450

28
1,577
2,753

40
2,377

10,825 10,820 10,422

Total 33,125 32,391 32,455

Total—Subdivision No. I 287,552 265,545 268,233

Subdivision No. II—Prisons
(Number of officers : 1947-48, 326 ;

1946-47, 306)

Other Salaries
326 (£125 to £1,000)

Less proportion of salaries transferred to
Probation Branch

120,100

2,800

109,700

2,800

109,433

2,800

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Prisons and institutional upkeep—
Accident compensation
Burial of deceased prisoners
Clothing, bedding, furniture, &c.
Compassionate grants to dependants of

deceased officers

117,300 106,900 106,633

500
20

3,300

50

20
3,300

100

11
3,356:


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

