DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	AND PRISONS	S—continued	
VOTE—JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued	nued 1947–48.	1946-47.	
Subdivision No. I—Justice—continued		Voted.	Expended.
Registrar-General's Office—continued	£	£	£
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	-	£	L
Births, deaths, and marriages, registration of-	1 1		0.2.4
Non-permanent officers Post Office, for services of Postmasters and	800	800	824
other Government Departments	2,500	2,700	2,107
Compassionate grants to widows of deceased			,
officers	10 20	$\frac{10}{20}$	
Office expenses	$\frac{20}{250}$	300	13 214
Office fittings, furniture, and requisites	11	100	42
Overtime and meal allowances	400	400	450
Payment of monetary equivalent of leave	1 :		25
due to deceased officers	10	1 100	25
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department Printing and stationery	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,500 \\ 2,500 \end{bmatrix}$	$\frac{1,400}{2,000}$	$1,577 \ 2,753$
Refund of registration and license fees	1 101	35	5,130 40
Rents		3,000	2,377
Transfer and removal expenses	00	20	
Travelling allowances and expenses	1 1	20	
Contingencies	5	5	• •
	10,825	10,820	10,422
Total	33,125	32,391	32,455
Total—Subdivision No. I	287,552	265,545	268,233
Subdivision No. II—Prisons			
(Number of officers: 1947–48, 326; 1946–47, 306)			
OTHER SALARIES			
326 (£125 to £1,000)	120,100	109,700	109,4 33
Less proportion of salaries transferred to Probation Branch	2,800	2,800	2,800
	117,300	106,900	106,633
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	111,000		
Prisons and institutional upkeep—			
Accident compensation	. 500		••
Burial of deceased prisoners	20	20	11 2 256
Clothing, bedding, furniture, &c	3,300	3,300	3, 356
Compassionate grants to dependants of deceased officers	50	100	
	, 551	-50 1	- •